
Navy/Marine Corps Relief Society
Total contributions for the 2010 fund drive

were $388,075.

Combined Federal Campaign
Contributions for the 2010 fund drive were 
$48,207. All collections were donated to

local, state and federal organizations.

Federal School Supplement
Contributions for the 2010 Federal School 

Supplement were $74,654.

Religious Offerings
Contributions for the 2010 Religious 

offerings were $28,212.
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$128,881,389

$222,324,000

 
$59,040,704

$199,197,612

$90,332,779
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$5,008,107
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COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES
AVAILABLE AT 

MARINE CORPS AIR STATION 
BEAUFORT

Embry Riddle University
Park University

Technical College of the Lowcountry
Webster University

University of Phoenix 
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MESSAGE FROM THE

COMMANDING OFFICER
TOP CONTRACTORS
AT MCAS BEAUFORT

IN-STATE

Small Business Group Inc

SCE&G

BJWSA

US Food Service

Pearlstine Dist Inc

Ellett Brothers

Boykin Contracting Inc

United States Postal Service

Lee Distributors

SYSCO

REA Contracting LLC

Republic Waste Services

OUT OF STATE

Hess Corporation

Ahtna Technical Services

Mclane Company

M J Soff e Company

Trane Company

DASCO Mfg Co

IGM

New Balance Athletic Shoes

Offi  cers’ Equipment Company

Procter & Gamble Dist Co

$4,551,424

$3,595,219

$1,538,482

$1,128,817

$746,375

$517,185

$376,640

$352,684

$314,334

$271,887

$270,711

$251,783

$9,194,551

$5,907,759

$2,715,732

$1,545,644

$1,307,370

$1,147,073

$1,098,449

$968,371

$885,645

$752,750

South Carolina Military Affairs Committee
South Carolina Chamber of Commerce

Beaufort Military Affairs Committee
Greater Beaufort Chamber of Commerce

Lowcountry Council of Governments 
Rotary Club of Beaufort

Rotary Club of Sea Island
Rotary Club of the Lowcountry
Beaufort County School District

Beaufort County Rural and Critical Lands
Beaufort County Open Land Trust

Boy/Girl Scouts of America
Special Olympics Programs

American Red Cross
United Way

March of Dimes
Habitat for Humanity

Beaufort Water Festival Committee
Leadership Beaufort

Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
The Nature Conservancy 
USDA (BASH program)

Georgia Air National Guard  

MILITARY PARTNER WITH THE 
COMMUNITY

Marine Corps Air Station Beaufort is proud 
to be one of the seven installations within 
the Marine Corps Installations East area of
operations. MCAS Beaufort is home to all of
the F/A-18 Hornets in 2d Marine Aircraft 
Wing under the command of Marine Aircraft
Group 31.

Our mission is to provide training 
opportunities and support that allows 
our Marines, Sailors, and families to prepare for combat and 
the challenges of Overseas Contingency Operations. Beaufort’s
Marines and Sailors are constantly deployed in combat and 
contingency operations around the world. Our community has 
a direct role in protecting our nation.

We are, likewise, proud to be part of the Lowcountry family. An
essential part of our success is preserving the extraordinary community
relations enjoyed by MCAS Beaufort and ensuring the long-term
viability of this installation. We do that primarily through active
community service, partnering to control encroachment, and supporting
the economic vitality of the Lowcountry as one of the largest employers
in Beaufort County.

Our direct economic impact in 2010 included active duty military
and current civilian employee salaries of more than $187.9 million. 
Construction contracts and materials, supplies and services totaled 
$159.1 million of which $13.9 million went to companies in
South Carolina. 

Additionally, MCAS Beaufort has formed partnerships throughout 
the region on projects to ensure compatible development around the 
Air Station and Townsend Bombing Range; our air-to-ground 
training area in southeast Georgia. Through the end of 2010, the Marine 
Corps and our partners have invested $63.6 million to protect 23,383 
acres from development incompatible with the Air Station’s mission.

The personal and public support our service members receive from 
our neighbor’s in the Beaufort area is essential to the success of each 
unit stationed here. Marines and Sailors are fortunate to live in 
such a supportive and welcoming community. This is an ideal 
environment for us in which to live and prepare for the next
deployment. We look forward to serving the community and 
continuing to play a vital role in our nation’s defense.

Brian C. Murtha
Colonel, U. S. Marine Corps

Commanding Offi  cer


