CONTRIBUTIONS

Navy/Marine Corps Relief Society Total contributions for the 2010 fund drive were \$388,075.

Combined Federal Campaign

Contributions for the 2010 fund drive were \$48,207. All collections were donated to local, state and federal organizations.

Federal School Supplement

Contributions for the 2010 Federal School Supplement were \$74,654.

Religious Offerings

Contributions for the 2010 Religious offerings were \$28,212.

TOTAL WORK FORCE FY10

Military (w/Tenants) All Services 4,159
Civilians 660
Total 4,819

COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES AVAILABLE AT MARINE CORPS AIR STATION BEAUFORT

Embry Riddle University
Park University
Technical College of the Lowcountry
Webster University
University of Phoenix

Designed by
Marine Corps Air Station Beaufort
Combat Camera/Graphics

FY 10 ECONOMIC IMPACT SUMMARY

SALARIES

MILITARY

\$128.881.389 Active Retired \$222,324,000 **CIVILIAN** Civilian/NAF/DeCA \$59,040,704 Civilian Retired \$199,197,612 Materials/Supplies/Services \$90,332,779 Construction \$68,836,923 Concessionaire Revenue Opportunities \$5,008,107 Health/Medical \$31,315,276 \$412,264 **Travel and Transportation** Contributions \$539,148 Total Economic Impact 2010 \$805,888,202

This brochure was developed and produced on June 14, 2011 by:

Commanding Officer
Business Performance Office
P. O. Box 55001

MCAS, Beaufort, SC 29904-5001
Phone: 843-228-7361 E-Mail: pa@beaufort.usmc.mil
www.beaufort.marines.mil

ECONOMIC IMPACT



2010

MARINE CORPS AIR STATION BEAUFORT, SOUTH CAROLINA

MESSAGE FROM THE COMMANDING OFFICER

Marine Corps Air Station Beaufort is proud to be one of the seven installations within the Marine Corps Installations East area of operations. MCAS Beaufort is home to all of the F/A-18 Hornets in 2d Marine Aircraft Wing under the command of Marine Aircraft Group 31.



Our mission is to provide training opportunities and support that allows

our Marines, Sailors, and families to prepare for combat and the challenges of Overseas Contingency Operations. Beaufort's Marines and Sailors are constantly deployed in combat and contingency operations around the world. Our community has a direct role in protecting our nation.

We are, likewise, proud to be part of the Lowcountry family. An essential part of our success is preserving the extraordinary community relations enjoyed by MCAS Beaufort and ensuring the long-term viability of this installation. We do that primarily through active community service, partnering to control encroachment, and supporting the economic vitality of the Lowcountry as one of the largest employers in Beaufort County.

Our direct economic impact in 2010 included active duty military and current civilian employee salaries of more than \$187.9 million. Construction contracts and materials, supplies and services totaled \$159.1 million of which \$13.9 million went to companies in South Carolina.

Additionally, MCAS Beaufort has formed partnerships throughout the region on projects to ensure compatible development around the Air Station and Townsend Bombing Range; our air-to-ground training area in southeast Georgia. Through the end of 2010, the Marine Corps and our partners have invested \$63.6 million to protect 23,383 acres from development incompatible with the Air Station's mission.

The personal and public support our service members receive from our neighbor's in the Beaufort area is essential to the success of each unit stationed here. Marines and Sailors are fortunate to live in such a supportive and welcoming community. This is an ideal environment for us in which to live and prepare for the next deployment. We look forward to serving the community and continuing to play a vital role in our nation's defense.

Brian C. Murtha Colonel, U. S. Marine Corps Commanding Officer

TOP CONTRACTORS AT MCAS BEAUFORT

IN-STATE

Small Business Group Inc	\$4,551,424
SCE&G	\$3,595,219
BJWSA	\$1,538,482
US Food Service	\$1,128,817
Pearlstine Dist Inc	\$746,375
Ellett Brothers	\$517,185
Boykin Contracting Inc	\$376,640
United States Postal Service	\$352,684
Lee Distributors	\$314,334
SYSCO	\$271,887
REA Contracting LLC	\$270,711
Republic Waste Services	\$251,783

OUT OF STATE

Hess Corporation	\$9,194,551
Ahtna Technical Services	\$5,907,759
Mclane Company	\$2,715,732
M J Soffe Company	\$1,545,644
Trane Company	\$1,307,370
DASCO Mfg Co	\$1,147,073
IGM	\$1,098,449
New Balance Athletic Shoes	\$968,371
Officers' Equipment Company	\$885,645
Procter & Gamble Dist Co	\$752,750



MILITARY PARTNER WITH THE COMMUNITY

South Carolina Military Affairs Committee South Carolina Chamber of Commerce Beaufort Military Affairs Committee Greater Beaufort Chamber of Commerce Lowcountry Council of Governments Rotary Club of Beaufort Rotary Club of Sea Island Rotary Club of the Lowcountry **Beaufort County School District** Beaufort County Rural and Critical Lands **Beaufort County Open Land Trust** Boy/Girl Scouts of America Special Olympics Programs American Red Cross **United Way** March of Dimes Habitat for Humanity **Beaufort Water Festival Committee** Leadership Beaufort Georgia Department of Natural Resources The Nature Conservancy **USDA** (BASH program) Georgia Air National Guard